

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 203/2024

Jiodh Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(07.02.2024)**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 15.03.2024.



**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**07.02.2024**  
*Shivalee*