

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 203/2024

Jodh Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Romesh Arora, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

12.07.2024

On request taken out of turn.

Response stands filed by respondents No. 1 and 2.

Respondent No. 3 shall file his response positively by the next date of hearing.

List on 14.08.2024.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

12.07.2024

Michal Sharma/PS