

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 203/2024

Jodh Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting counsel
to Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-3

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

25.09.2024

On request taken out of turn.

Response stands filed by respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting counsel to Mr. S.S. Nanda, learned Sr.
AAG, appears on behalf of respondent No. 3 and seeks further four
weeks' time for filing reply. Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 04.11.2024.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

25.09.2024

Michal Sharma/PS