

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C) 203/2024

Jodh Singh

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through:- None

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

ORDER
04.11.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 25.09.2024 had directed respondent no. 3 to file reply.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, reply has not been filed by the respondent no. 3.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent no. 3 to file reply, failing which, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Re-notify the matter on 03.12.2024.

Registry is directed to convey this order to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3 for compliance.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
04.11.2024
Sapna