

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.203/2024

Jodh Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, Advocate for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.11.2025)

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file reply with an advance copy to the other side.

List on 18.12.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
06.11.2025
Eva